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June 10, 2020        E-MAIL ONLY 
 
 
To All Parties:  
 
 
Subject: Case Number: PL180900 
 File Number: PL180900 
 Municipality: Innisfil 
 Official Plan Number: 1-OP-1801 
 Property Location: Various Addresses 
 Appellant(s): 2025890 Ontario Inc., DLR Holdings & 2524445 

Ontario Inc., Innisfil Mapleview Development Ltd., 
Middlefield Financial Services Limited; and others  

 

 
Dear Parties, 
 
The Tribunal has received the motion request from Mr. Joblin concerning the settlement reached 
between the Town of Innisfil, the County of Simcoe and the Ministry.  The Tribunal has determined 
that the motion will be dealt with via written submissions.  The Tribunal directs that any Party that 
would like to provide a response submission must do so by no later than June 17, 2020 which is 7 
days from the date of this letter.  Any reply submissions must be provided within 3 days of the last 
response being received. Pursuant to O. Reg. 73/20, the Tribunal has exercised its discretion to 
impose these timelines as set out in the Tribunal’s Rules. 
 
The Parties may serve their materials electronically as per the Tribunal’s Rules.  Please note that 
the Tribunal will also require one hardcopy of the material as well.  Until further notice, the 
following changes are in place for submitting documents to the Tribunal through mail.  
 
Courier mail should be addressed to: 
 
Local Planning Appeal Tribunal 
25 Grosvenor Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON M7A 1R1 
 
Mail sent through Canada Post should be addressed to: 
 
Local Planning Appeal Tribunal 
655 Bay Street, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5G 1E5 
 



 

15.01 

 
 
 
 
 
Yours truly, 
 

 
 
Jason Kwan 
Case Coordinator, Planner 
(437) 231-5651 
 
c.c. 

M. Joblin (mjoblin@loonix.com) 
L. Verbosch (lvrebosch@innisfil.ca) 
J. Feehley (jfeehely@fglawyers.ca) 
M. Cara (mcara@overlandllp.ca) 
K. Silwa (kat.silwa@dentons.com) 
M. Green (marshall.green@simcoe.ca) 
N. Smiley (n.smiley@fasken.com) 
M. Vernon (MVernon@chcbarristers.com) 
A. Skinner (askinner@airdberlis.com) 
D. Artenosi (dartenosi@overlandllp.ca) 
I. Shachter (Irvin.shachter@ontario.ca) 
Q. Annibale (QAnnibale@loonix.com) 
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